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CHAPTER 346.

AN ACT to create 40.16 (15a) of the statutes, relating to aids to school districts having
inadequate school building facilities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

40.16 (15a) of the statutes is created to read:
40.16 (15a) When the enrollment of a district increases to a number that is in excess

of 30 pupils per room, the district board may on its own order provide for the education
of a portion of the pupils on a tuition basis. The tuition shall be paid out of school
district funds in accordance with section 40.21 (5). For a period of 2 years after
making such order under this subsection a district shall continue to be entitled to aids
on the same basis as though all children of school age included in such order residing
in the district bad been enrolled in the school of such district. Thereafter such district
sball not be eligible for or receive aids until sufficient school building facilities are pro-
vided in the district to properly accommodate all of the resident children eligible to
attend the school of such district.

Approved June 8, 1951.
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